Rebuild Alabama - FY 2022

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

Date Approved by Tuscaloosa County Commission: August 18, 2021

Begin End Foject Tyy
. Estimated Amount | Estimated Amount |County Rebuild Alabama Funds or Federal
Map Project o | & Length Total Project Planned To Be Planned To Be  |Aid Exchange Funds (List fund type
] - .
Index Number Road Name Lat Long Lat Long & E (miles) Description of Work EStICZ::Ed Utilized Under Utilized Under  [separately for projects involving both CRAFs CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Competitive Bid Public Works and FAEFs)
Estimated Beginning Balance SO $0

Estimated Annual Revenue $2,242,373 $400,000
1 [RA-TCP-001-22 Sylvan Loop Road 33.0900| 87.6906| 33.0519| 87.7458| X 4.67 resurface, stripe $375,804 $375,804 CRAF $375,804
2 |RA-TCP-002-22 Romulus Road 33.1879| 87.7314| 33.1587| 87.7456| X 2.25 resurface, stripe $196,704 $196,704 CRAF $196,704
3 |RA-TCP-003-22 Bear Creek Road 33.0873] 87.4781| 33.1131| 87.4918| X 2.12 resurface, stripe $192,708 $192,708 CRAF $192,708
4 |RA-TCP-004-22| Bear Creek / Old Marion Int| 33.1314| 87.5284 ] 33.1334 | 87.5307 | 0.45 resurface, stripe $40,905 $40,905 CRAF $40,905
5 |RA-TCP-005-22 Mink Slide Road 33.0044 ( 87.5817 33.0232| 87.588 | x 1.52 resurface, stripe | $135,699 $135,699 CRAF $135,699

Clements Rd / Hagler
. / Hag 33.1062 | 87.3514 | 33.1006 | 87.3324 1.55 .
6 |RA-TCP-006-22 Coaling to Leeman In X resurface, stripe $164,563 $164,563 CRAF $164,563
7 |RA-TCP-007-22 Jim Jones Rd 33.1408 | 87.4479 | 33.1482| 87.4165 2.08 resurface, stripe | $185,488 $185,488 CRAF $185,488
8 |RA-TCP-008-22 Hagler Coaling 33.1342 87.3277 33.1559| 87.3388| X 1.41 resurface, stripe $123,267 $123,267 CRAF $123,267
Wire Road / Dudley Rd to
9 |RA-TCP-009-22| end of surface treatment | 33.1565( 87.3287| 33.1449| 87.2933| X 2.20 resurface, stripe $243,314 $243,314 CRAF $243,314
10 |RA-TCP-010-22 Martin Road 33.2653] 87.5438| 33.2895| 87.5689| X 2.50 resurface, stripe $333,320 $333,320 CRAF $333,320
Lake Nicol Rd / County

11 |RA-TCP-011-22 Portion 33.3092| 87.4478| 33.2911| 87.4787| X 2.54 resurface, stripe $222,056 $222,056 CRAF $222,056

Federal aid balance match $400,000

Totals Total Miles Addressed by Tuscaloosa County Transportation Plan 23.29 | Total Estimated Costs |$2,213,828 $2,213,828 S0 TOTAL CRAF/FAEF Remaining Estimated $28,545 S0




TUSCALOOSA COUNTY,
ALABAMA
TRANSPORTATION PLAN
FY 2022

ALABAMA COUNTIES

REBUILD ALABAMA
PROJECT INFORMATION

REBUILD ALABAMA
PROJECT LOCATIONS

. SYLVAN LOOP RD 7. JIM JONES RD
. ROMULUS RD 8. HAGLER
. BEAR CREEK RD COALING RD
. OLD MARION RD/ 9. WIRE RD

BEAR CREEK RD INT 10. MARTIN RD
. MINK SLIDE RD 11. LAKE NICOL RD
. CLEMENTS RD

REBUILD




	plan
	2022 Rebuild Alabama Proj Location Map

